
Wellesley (1-9, 0-1 NEWMAC) -vs- MIT (9-7, 1-0 NEWMAC)
4/2/2022 at Cambridge, Mass. (Briggs Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Chase (4-3)
Loss: Marisa Sgambati (0-3)
HBP: Marisa Sgambati
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lew Calhoun First: Joe Monteiro 
Start: 12 PM   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 87   Weather: Sunny, 46, Wind:WNW16

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Wellesley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
MIT 0 1 0 2 1 4 8 11 0

Wellesley 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ingrid Hsu ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Elli DeCleene cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Holly Chin lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Marisa Hensch 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Lauren Young 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marisa Sgambati p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chloe Theriault c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hannah Cain rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lauren Skolaris 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kate Liston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 0 1 0 1 5 2

SB: Holly Chin (1)

MIT 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Sell cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
R. Spiegel c 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
D. Bell 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    C. Wichman pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
K. Pendowski dp 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
M. Relihan 1b 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
    K. Lee pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Adkison rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
M. Cable lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
M. Bivin 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
H. Samuelsen ss 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
A. Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 8 11 8 2 2 5

2B: M. Relihan (1); K. Adkison (1); M. Cable (1); H. Samuelsen (2)
3B: J. Sell (1)
HR: M. Relihan (1)
SF: R. Spiegel (1)
SB: R. Spiegel (3)
HBP: D. Bell (1)

Wellesley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marisa Sgambati (L, 0-3) 5.1 9 7 7 2 2 2 0 1 0 25 28 4 10 93
Kate Liston 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 15
Totals 11 8 8 2 2 4 0 1 0 27 31 5 10 108

MIT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Chase (W, 4-3) 6.0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 19 20 5 8 70
Totals 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 19 20 5 8 70



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wellesley - Top of 1st WEL MIT
Ingrid Hsu popped up to 3b (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
Elli DeCleen grounded out to c, bunt (1-1 BF). 0 0
Holly Chin singled to shortstop (2-2 SBSBF). 0 0
Holly Chin stole second. 0 0
Marisa Hensc struck out looking (3-2 BSBKBF). 0 0

MIT - Bottom of 1st WEL MIT
Marisa Sgamb to p. 0 0
Kate Liston to dp. 0 0
J. Sell lined out to 1b (2-2 BBKK). 0 0
R. Spiegel grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
D. Bell grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Wellesley - Top of 2nd WEL MIT
Lauren Young popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Marisa Sgamb struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBFS). 0 0
Chloe Theria grounded out to c (1-2 BSKFFF). 0 0

MIT - Bottom of 2nd WEL MIT
K. Pendowski grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
M. Relihan walked (3-2 KBFBFBFB). 0 0
K. Adkison doubled to right field, advanced to third on the throw, RBI (0-2 KF); M. Relihan scored. 0 1
M. Cable reached on a fielder's choice to third base, bunt (0-0); K. Adkison out at home 3b to c. 0 1
M. Cable advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
M. Bivin grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 1

Wellesley - Top of 3rd WEL MIT
Hannah Cain lined out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 1
Lauren Skola grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 1
Ingrid Hsu grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 0 1

MIT - Bottom of 3rd WEL MIT
H. Samuelsen grounded out to 2b (2-2 SFBB). 0 1
J. Sell popped up to ss (1-2 FFFB). 0 1
R. Spiegel singled to left center (1-1 BF). 0 1
R. Spiegel stole second. 0 1
D. Bell hit by pitch (2-1 BBF). 0 1
K. Pendowski reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 SFB); D. Bell out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

Wellesley - Top of 4th WEL MIT
Elli DeCleen struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBFS). 0 1
Holly Chin flied out to rf (0-1 S). 0 1
Marisa Hensc grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 1

MIT - Bottom of 4th WEL MIT
M. Relihan homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 0 2
K. Adkison grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 2
M. Cable lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 2
M. Bivin singled through the right side (0-1 F). 0 2



H. Samuelsen doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); M. Bivin scored. 0 3
J. Sell grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wellesley - Top of 5th WEL MIT
Lauren Young grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 3
Marisa Sgamb grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 3
Chloe Theria flied out to cf (1-2 FBS). 0 3

MIT - Bottom of 5th WEL MIT
R. Spiegel walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 0 3
R. Spiegel stole second. 0 3
D. Bell struck out swinging (1-2 BKF); R. Spiegel stole third. 0 3
K. Pendowski struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 3
M. Relihan doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBKSB); R. Spiegel scored. 0 4
K. Lee pinch ran for M. Relihan. 0 4
K. Adkison fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 4

Wellesley - Top of 6th WEL MIT
M. Relihan to 1b for K. Lee. 0 4
Hannah Cain walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Lauren Skola struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 4
Ingrid Hsu struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 0 4
Elli DeCleen grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 4

MIT - Bottom of 6th WEL MIT
M. Cable doubled to center field (1-1 KB). 0 4
M. Bivin grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 4
M. Cable advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
H. Samuelsen doubled to center field, RBI (2-1 KBB); M. Cable scored. 0 5
J. Sell tripled to right center, RBI (0-2 KS); H. Samuelsen scored. 0 6
Marisa Sgamb to dp. 0 6
Kate Liston to p. 0 6
R. Spiegel flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-1 BKB); J. Sell scored. 0 7
D. Bell singled through the right side (3-1 BBFB). 0 7
D. Bell advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
C. Wichman pinch ran for D. Bell. 0 7
C. Wichman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 7
K. Pendowski singled to right field, RBI (3-2 KBBFB); C. Wichman scored. 0 8


